

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

SA2021-036: Resolution to Recognize March 1st as Larry Ringgenberg Day

DATE: 2/23/2021

AUTHOR(S): Jared Zwettler

SPONSOR(S): Sydney Navoichick, Madeline L'Ecuyer, Kelly Flynn, Lindsey Strzyzewski, Andrew Ericson, Lexie Weghorn, Andrea Julson, Yer Xiong

WHEREAS Dr. Larry Ringgenberg is retiring on March 1st, 2021, following an extraordinary career of more than 35 years at UWL; and

WHEREAS he has worked diligently to support the UW-La Crosse student body through his work at University Centers since 1985; and

WHEREAS he has generously donated his time to support the Student Association throughout his time at UWL; and

WHEREAS he has worked to expand extracurricular educational experiences and engage UWL students in leadership opportunities; and

WHEREAS Dr. Larry has empowered, supported, and advocated for all students at UWL; and

WHEREAS Dr. Larry has been an exceptional colleague toward the faculty, students, and staff that have worked alongside him; and

WHEREAS he helped create the Pride Center, the Green Fund, and the new Student Union; and

WHEREAS he will be leaving behind a great legacy of service, leadership, and empathy that the Student Association will continue to carry forward in their work; and

WHEREAS Dr. Larry and his contributions to this university will be greatly missed by all;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Student Senate recognizes March 1st as Larry Ringgenberg Day in commemoration of his years of service to the Student Association and the campus as a whole.



UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN–LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

Olivia Ahnen

President, Student Senate

Vice President, Student Association

a ahnen

02-24-2021

Date

Cate Wiza
President, Student Association

02-24-2021

Date